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Long Beach Lambda Democratic Club 
'vIs. Jeanne Harris 

REDACTED 

April ].2, 20 I 0 

Warning Letter Re: FPPC '10, Wlt51: Long Beach Lambda Democratic Club, Jeanne 
Harris 

Dear Respondent: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the "FPPC") enforces the provisions of the 

Political Retelnn Act (the "Act"),' feltllld in GOVCl11ment Code scction 81000, et seq. This letter 

is in reSrOllSe to a referral from the Secretary of the State that alleged that you have failed to t~1e 

your sel11l-annual statements. 

The FPPC has completed its 111Vt:stlgatillnllfthc bets 111 this case. SpeCIfically. the FPPC 
t'lUnd that you have tailed to tlIe a scm i-annual statement te)f the July 1,2007, through 

Dccember J I, 2007, period, du" January 3 I, 2008. in violation of Section 842lJO of the Act. 

The Act provides that failure to tile a semi-annual statement hy the deadline is prohihited. 

SpecifIcally the Act provides that committees must tile semi-annual statements no later than July 

J I fl)r the period ending June 30, and no later than January 3 I !()r the period ending December 

11 

y ~Hlr ~lctions \ lolalL'O fhl..:' Act bCl.2au:;t! :(Ju r;likd to nk a scnu-annual statement for the 

J uJy I. . thmugll Lkccmbcr 31,2007. pcri()d, due Janu;lry .11. 21)011. 

This letter Scf\"L'S :15 a written \v.arning, inflmnatiOl1 in this maHer wlll be rctamed 
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discovered infonnatioll or future conduct. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act in the 

future will result in monetary penalties of up to S5,OOO tbr each violation, 

A warning letter is an FPPC case resolution \vithout adlninistrativL' prosecution or tinc, 
However. the warning ktter resolution docs not provide you with the upportunity I'm a probable 

(:;JU$C hearing or hearing before an Administrati\/c Law Judgt: or the Fair I\)liticui Prat.:t!c('s 
Commission, [I' you wish to avail yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case 

proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us within len (10) days from the 

date of this letter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning kttcr and proceed 

with administrative prosecution of this case, [fwe do not receive such notification, this warning 

letter will be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this letter. 

Please feel free to contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have 

regarding this letter. 

GSWmd 

Sincerely. 

REDACTED 
Gary Winuk 
Division Chief 
Enforcement Division 


